
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

CY 2026 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND

PROVISION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE - 20% Allocation - Engineered Bamboo

IMPLEMENTING OFFICE: CENTRAL OFFICE

Lot No.  Region  No. of Sites 
 Elem.                                                                         

Individual Learner Table & Chair Set 

 JHS                                                                         

Individual Learner Table & Chair Set 

 SHS                                                                         

Individual Learner Table & Chair Set 
 Teacher's Table & Chair Set  Approved Budget for Contract  Contract Duration  Terms of Payment 

CAR 69                                       5,670                                                          3,735                                                          330                                                              217                                                              

NCR 32                                       7,020                                                          5,715                                                          120                                                              286                                                              

Region I 50                                       6,570                                                          1,395                                                          200                                                              182                                                              

Region II 43                                       3,915                                                          2,700                                                          801                                                              167                                                              

Region III 37                                       3,510                                                          1,755                                                          2,160                                                          171                                                              

Region IV-A 30                                       6,435                                                          5,670                                                          280                                                              276                                                              

Region IV-B 33                                       6,840                                                          1,080                                                          -                                                               176                                                              

Region V 47                                       7,200                                                          3,510                                                          520                                                              251                                                              

NIR 39                                       6,075                                                          1,935                                                          120                                                              181                                                              

Region VI 42                                       5,220                                                          2,610                                                          -                                                               174                                                              

Region VII 39                                       6,300                                                          2,610                                                          -                                                               198                                                              

Region VIII 33                                       6,390                                                          135                                                              -                                                               145                                                              

CARAGA 39                                       6,750                                                          1,665                                                          1,400                                                          222                                                              

Region IX 56                                       5,850                                                          2,205                                                          -                                                               179                                                              

Region X 53                                       8,595                                                          1,395                                                          1,080                                                          249                                                              

Region XI 52                                       5,715                                                          1,080                                                          560                                                              165                                                              

Region XII 36                                       5,445                                                          1,755                                                          -                                                               160                                                              

730                                    103,500                                                     40,950                                                        7,571                                                          3,399                                                          520,363,800.00                                         

200 CD
Progress payment minimum of 

25% accomplishment

200 CD
Progress payment minimum of 

25% accomplishment

107,932,000.00                                         200 CD
Progress payment minimum of 

25% accomplishment

107,442,500.00                                         200 CD
Progress payment minimum of 

25% accomplishment

Grand Total

1

2

3

4

156,093,300.00                                         

148,896,000.00                                         



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

CY 2026 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND

PROVISION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE - 20% Allocation - Engineered Bamboo

IMPLEMENTING OFFICE: CENTRAL OFFICE

 Region  No. of Sites 
 Elem.                                                                         

Individual Learner Table & Chair Set 

 JHS                                                                         

Individual Learner Table & Chair Set 

 SHS                                                                         

Individual Learner Table & Chair Set 
 Teacher's Table & Chair Set  Approved Budget for Contract 

CAR 69                                      5,670                                                                3,735                                                                330                                                                    217                                                                    33,319,000.00                                                

CARAGA 39                                      6,750                                                                1,665                                                                1,400                                                                222                                                                    33,610,500.00                                                

NCR 32                                      7,020                                                                5,715                                                                120                                                                    286                                                                    43,994,500.00                                                

NIR 39                                      6,075                                                                1,935                                                                120                                                                    181                                                                    27,824,500.00                                                

Region I 50                                      6,570                                                                1,395                                                                200                                                                    182                                                                    27,945,500.00                                                

Region II 43                                      3,915                                                                2,700                                                                801                                                                    167                                                                    25,391,300.00                                                

Region III 37                                      3,510                                                                1,755                                                                2,160                                                                171                                                                    25,443,000.00                                                

Region IV-A 30                                      6,435                                                                5,670                                                                280                                                                    276                                                                    42,388,500.00                                                

Region IV-B 33                                      6,840                                                                1,080                                                                -                                                                     176                                                                    27,104,000.00                                                

Region IX 56                                      5,850                                                                2,205                                                                -                                                                     179                                                                    27,566,000.00                                                

Region V 47                                      7,200                                                                3,510                                                                520                                                                    251                                                                    38,439,500.00                                                

Region VI 42                                      5,220                                                                2,610                                                                -                                                                     174                                                                    26,796,000.00                                                

Region VII 39                                      6,300                                                                2,610                                                                -                                                                     198                                                                    30,492,000.00                                                

Region VIII 33                                      6,390                                                                135                                                                    -                                                                     145                                                                    22,330,000.00                                                

Region X 53                                      8,595                                                                1,395                                                                1,080                                                                249                                                                    37,900,500.00                                                

Region XI 52                                      5,715                                                                1,080                                                                560                                                                    165                                                                    25,179,000.00                                                

Region XII 36                                      5,445                                                                1,755                                                                -                                                                     160                                                                    24,640,000.00                                                

Grand Total 730                                    103,500                                                            40,950                                                              7,571                                                                3,399                                                                520,363,800.00                                              



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION   Individual Learner Table & Chair Set

CY 2026 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND Teacher's Table & Chair Set

PROVISION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE - Engineered Bamboo

Region Division School ID School Name Municipality LD
 No. of 

Sites 

 Elem.                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 JHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 SHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 Teacher's Table & 

Chair Set 

CAR  Benguet 501761  Sagpat Integrated School  KIBUNGAN Lone 1              -                             -                             170                            4                                

CAR  Benguet 135614  Alno-Kadoorie ES  LA TRINIDAD (Capital) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135617  Balili ES  LA TRINIDAD (Capital) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135618  Balukas Elementary School  LA TRINIDAD (Capital) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135627  Longlong ES  LA TRINIDAD (Capital) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135628  Lubas ES  LA TRINIDAD (Capital) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135630  Pico ES  LA TRINIDAD (Capital) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135631  Puguis Elementary School  LA TRINIDAD (Capital) Lone 1              450                            -                             -                             10                              

CAR  Benguet 135632  Tacdian ES  LA TRINIDAD (Capital) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135635  Wangal ES  LA TRINIDAD (Capital) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 305133  Benguet National High School  LA TRINIDAD (Capital) Lone 1              -                             1,125                         -                             25                              

CAR  Benguet 318909  Eastern La Trinidad National High School  LA TRINIDAD (Capital) Lone 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

CAR  Benguet 318910  Bineng National High School  LA TRINIDAD (Capital) Lone 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135640  Kema PS  MANKAYAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135648  Ca-ew ES  MANKAYAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135665  Palatong ES  MANKAYAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135670  Taneg PS  MANKAYAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 219511  Dagadag Primary School  MANKAYAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION   Individual Learner Table & Chair Set

CY 2026 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND Teacher's Table & Chair Set

PROVISION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE - Engineered Bamboo

Region Division School ID School Name Municipality LD
 No. of 

Sites 

 Elem.                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 JHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 SHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 Teacher's Table & 

Chair Set 

CAR  Benguet 305151  Lepanto National High School  MANKAYAN Lone 1              -                             720                            -                             16                              

CAR  Benguet 305152  Balili National High School  MANKAYAN Lone 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

CAR  Benguet 305155  Mankayan National High School  MANKAYAN Lone 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

CAR  Benguet 305156  Bulalacao National High School  MANKAYAN Lone 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 318917  Cabacab National High School  MANKAYAN Lone 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135683  Taya MG School  SABLAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135687  Batuan ES  TUBA Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135688  Camp 3 ES  TUBA Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135689  Camp 4 ES  TUBA Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135703  Nangalisan ES  TUBA Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135710  San Pascual ES  TUBA Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135713  Taloy Sur Elementary School  TUBA Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135717  Yagyagan ES  TUBA Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 305141  Evelio Javier Memorial National High School  TUBA Lone 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 501951  Kiwas Integrated School  TUBA Lone 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

CAR  Benguet 135719  Ambongdolan ES  TUBLAY Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135731  Palew ES  TUBLAY Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Benguet 135733  Paoad ES  TUBLAY Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION   Individual Learner Table & Chair Set

CY 2026 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND Teacher's Table & Chair Set

PROVISION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE - Engineered Bamboo

Region Division School ID School Name Municipality LD
 No. of 

Sites 

 Elem.                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 JHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 SHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 Teacher's Table & 

Chair Set 

CAR  Benguet 135734  Pontino ES  TUBLAY Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Ifugao 135742  Awayan ES - Annex  AGUINALDO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Ifugao 135743  Bunag PS  AGUINALDO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Ifugao 135744  Butac ES  AGUINALDO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Ifugao 135748  Damag Elementary School  AGUINALDO Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CAR  Ifugao 135749  Galonogon ES  AGUINALDO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Ifugao 135751  Halag ES  AGUINALDO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Ifugao 135759  Nepojnoc PS  AGUINALDO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Ifugao 135760  Pojnaan ES  AGUINALDO Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CAR  Ifugao 137118  Damag North Elementary School  AGUINALDO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Ifugao 220005  Ta-ang PS  AGUINALDO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Ifugao 220012  Hulbo ES  AGUINALDO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Ifugao 135774  Little Tadian ES  ALFONSO LISTA (POTIA) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Ifugao 135779  Pinto ES  ALFONSO LISTA (POTIA) Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CAR  Ifugao 135785  Sto. Domingo ES  ALFONSO LISTA (POTIA) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Ifugao 220014  Tallo Purok ES  ALFONSO LISTA (POTIA) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Ifugao 220022  Sto. Domingo ES Annex  ALFONSO LISTA (POTIA) Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Ifugao 305187  Namillangan NHS  ALFONSO LISTA (POTIA) Lone 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION   Individual Learner Table & Chair Set

CY 2026 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND Teacher's Table & Chair Set

PROVISION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE - Engineered Bamboo

Region Division School ID School Name Municipality LD
 No. of 

Sites 

 Elem.                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 JHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 SHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 Teacher's Table & 

Chair Set 

CAR  Ifugao 305188  Pinto NHS  ALFONSO LISTA (POTIA) Lone 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CAR  Ifugao 305189  Caragasan NHS  ALFONSO LISTA (POTIA) Lone 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CAR  Ifugao 305190  Sta. Maria National High School  ALFONSO LISTA (POTIA) Lone 1              -                             630                            -                             14                              

CAR  Ifugao 135795  Lab-ong PS  ASIPULO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Ifugao 135802  Numpaling ES  ASIPULO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Ifugao 135803  Nungawa PS  ASIPULO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Ifugao 135804  Panubtuban ES  ASIPULO Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Ifugao 305167  Asipulo  National High School  ASIPULO Lone 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

CAR  Ifugao 135811  Balawis ES  BANAUE Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Ifugao 135813  Banaue CS  BANAUE Lone 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

CAR  Ifugao 135814  Bocos Elementary School  BANAUE Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Ifugao 135816  Batad ES  BANAUE Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CAR  Ifugao 135818  Cambulo ES  BANAUE Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CAR  Ifugao 135822  Ducligan ES  BANAUE Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CAR  Ifugao 135854  Hapao ES  HUNGDUAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

 CAR  Total 69           5,670                        3,735                        330                            217                            



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION   Individual Learner Table & Chair Set

CY 2026 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND Teacher's Table & Chair Set

PROVISION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE - Engineered Bamboo

Region Division School ID School Name Municipality LD
 No. of 

Sites 

 Elem.                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 JHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 SHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 Teacher's Table & 

Chair Set 

CARAGA  Butuan City 501784  Villa Kananga Integrated School  BUTUAN CITY (Capital) 1st 1              -                             -                             80                              2                                

CARAGA  Cabadbaran City 131523  Lusong Elementary school  CITY OF CABADBARAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Cabadbaran City 304699  Cabadbaran City National High School  CITY OF CABADBARAN Lone 1              -                             1,395                         -                             31                              

CARAGA  Cabadbaran City 317307  Del Pilar National High School  CITY OF CABADBARAN Lone 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

CARAGA  Cabadbaran City 500312  North Cabadbaran CES  CITY OF CABADBARAN Lone 1              -                             -                             1,320                         33                              

CARAGA  Dinagat Island 132490  Dona Helen Elementary School  BASILISA (RIZAL) Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CARAGA  Dinagat Island 305482  Doña Helene National High School  BASILISA (RIZAL) Lone 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

CARAGA  Dinagat Island 132392  Bagumbayan Elementary School  DINAGAT Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CARAGA  Dinagat Island 132398  Justiniana Elementary School  DINAGAT Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CARAGA  Dinagat Island 132314  Maytubig Elementary School  LIBJO (ALBOR) Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CARAGA  Dinagat Island 132516  Don Ruben Elementary School  SAN JOSE (Capital) Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CARAGA  Dinagat Island 132520  Mahayahay Elementary School  SAN JOSE (Capital) Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

CARAGA  Siargao 132129  Don Enrique Navarro Memorial School  DAPA 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CARAGA  Siargao 132131  Montserrat Elementary School  DAPA 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Siargao 132138  Catabaan Elementary School  DAPA 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

CARAGA  Siargao 132144  Sta. Fe Elementary School  DAPA 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Siargao 132163  Bagacay Elementary School  DEL CARMEN 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Siargao 132170  Jamoyaon Elementary School  DEL CARMEN 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION   Individual Learner Table & Chair Set

CY 2026 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND Teacher's Table & Chair Set

PROVISION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE - Engineered Bamboo

Region Division School ID School Name Municipality LD
 No. of 

Sites 

 Elem.                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 JHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 SHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 Teacher's Table & 

Chair Set 

CARAGA  Siargao 132171  Katipunan Elementary School  DEL CARMEN 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Siargao 132149  Corazon Elementary School  GENERAL LUNA 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Siargao 132152  General Luna CES  GENERAL LUNA 1st 1              945                            -                             -                             21                              

CARAGA  Siargao 132160  Suyangan Elementary School  GENERAL LUNA 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CARAGA  Siargao 132161  Tawin-Tawin Elementary School  GENERAL LUNA 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CARAGA  Siargao 132183  Datu Elementary School  PILAR 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CARAGA  Siargao 132187  Maasin Elementary School  PILAR 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

CARAGA  Siargao 132202  Sto. Nino Elementary School  SAN ISIDRO 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Siargao 132203  Tambacan Elementary School  SAN ISIDRO 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Siargao 132212  Rizal Elementary School  SANTA MONICA (SAPAO) 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CARAGA  Siargao 132220  Bay-ang Elementary School  SOCORRO 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Siargao 132223  N. SERING ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  SOCORRO 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

CARAGA  Siargao 132235  Pamosaingan Elementary School  SOCORRO 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Siargao 132236  P. Dela Pena Primary School  SOCORRO 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Siargao 132237  Salog Elementary School  SOCORRO 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

CARAGA  Siargao 132239  Songkoy Elementary School  SOCORRO 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Siargao 132240  Sta. Cruz Community Elementary School  SOCORRO 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Surigao City 132252  Lisondra ES  SURIGAO CITY (Capital) 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION   Individual Learner Table & Chair Set

CY 2026 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND Teacher's Table & Chair Set

PROVISION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE - Engineered Bamboo

Region Division School ID School Name Municipality LD
 No. of 

Sites 

 Elem.                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 JHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 SHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 Teacher's Table & 

Chair Set 

CARAGA  Surigao City 132272  Surigao City Pilot Sch.  SURIGAO CITY (Capital) 2nd 1              2,070                         -                             -                             46                              

CARAGA  Surigao City 132275  Anomar Elementary School  SURIGAO CITY (Capital) 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

CARAGA  Surigao City 132279  Buenavista ES  SURIGAO CITY (Capital) 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

 CARAGA  Total 39           6,750                        1,665                        1,400                        222                            



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION   Individual Learner Table & Chair Set

CY 2026 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND Teacher's Table & Chair Set

PROVISION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE - Engineered Bamboo

Region Division School ID School Name Municipality LD
 No. of 

Sites 

 Elem.                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 JHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 SHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 Teacher's Table & 

Chair Set 

NCR  Caloocan City 136637  Horacio dela Costa ES  KALOOKAN CITY 3rd 1              540                            -                             -                             12                              

NCR  Las Piñas City 136787  Pamplona Elementary School Central  CITY OF LAS PIÑAS Lone 1              675                            -                             -                             15                              

NCR  Las Piñas City 320303
 Las Piñas National High School - Gatchalian 

Annex 
 CITY OF LAS PIÑAS Lone 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

NCR  Las Piñas City 320305  Lydia Aguilar National High School  CITY OF LAS PIÑAS Lone 1              -                             540                            -                             12                              

NCR  Malabon City 501208  Dampalit IS  CITY OF MALABON Lone 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

NCR  Manila 136442  R. Almario ES - Isla Puting Bato ES  TONDO 1st 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

NCR  Manila 136468  Pedro Pelaez Elementary School  SAMPALOC 4th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

NCR  Navotas 305455  Tanza National High School  CITY OF NAVOTAS Lone 1              -                             540                            -                             12                              

NCR  Paranaque City 136763  F. Serrano Sr. Elementary School  CITY OF PARAÑAQUE 2nd 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

NCR  Pasay City 136586  Bernabe ES  PASAY CITY Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

NCR  Pasay City 136599  Marcela Marcelo ES  PASAY CITY Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

NCR  Pasay City 136605  P. Villanueva Elementary School  PASAY CITY Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

NCR  Pasig City 136719  Liberato Damian Elementary School  CITY OF PASIG Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

NCR  Pasig City 136728  San Joaquin Elementary School  CITY OF PASIG Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

NCR  Pasig City 305422
 Rizal Experimental Station And Pilot School 

for Cottage Industries (RESPSCI) 
 CITY OF PASIG Lone 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

NCR  Quezon City 136503  Sinag-Tala ES  QUEZON CITY 1st 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

NCR  Quezon City 136562  Kalantiyaw ES  QUEZON CITY 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

NCR  Quezon City 136580  Kamuning ES  QUEZON CITY 4th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION   Individual Learner Table & Chair Set

CY 2026 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND Teacher's Table & Chair Set

PROVISION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE - Engineered Bamboo

Region Division School ID School Name Municipality LD
 No. of 

Sites 

 Elem.                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 JHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 SHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 Teacher's Table & 

Chair Set 

NCR  Quezon City 305359  Quezon City High School  QUEZON CITY 4th 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

NCR  Quezon City 305338  Maligaya HS  QUEZON CITY 5th 1              -                             1,080                         -                             24                              

NCR  Quezon City 136518  Bonifacio Memorial ES  QUEZON CITY 6th 1              720                            -                             -                             16                              

NCR  Quezon City 136522  Leopoldo B. Santos ES  QUEZON CITY 6th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

NCR  Quezon City 136524  Placido del Mundo ES  QUEZON CITY 6th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

NCR  Taguig City and Pateros 136897  Sta. Ana Elementary School  PATEROS 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

NCR  Taguig City and Pateros 305466  Pateros National High School  PATEROS 1st 1              -                             855                            -                             19                              

NCR  Taguig City and Pateros 136698  West Rembo ES  TAGUIG CITY 2nd 1              720                            -                             -                             16                              

NCR  Taguig City and Pateros 228002  Gat. Andres Bonifacio Elmentary School  TAGUIG CITY 2nd 1              855                            -                             -                             19                              

NCR  Taguig City and Pateros 320606
 President Diosdado Macapagal HS - Signal 

VNHS Annex 
 TAGUIG CITY 2nd 1              -                             855                            -                             19                              

NCR  Valenzuela City 136808  Rincon Elementary School  CITY OF VALENZUELA 1st 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

NCR  Valenzuela City 305440  Lawang Bato National High School  CITY OF VALENZUELA 1st 1              -                             720                            -                             16                              

NCR  Valenzuela City 136825  Marulas Central School  CITY OF VALENZUELA 2nd 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

NCR  Valenzuela City 320408  Bagbaguin National High School  CITY OF VALENZUELA 2nd 1              -                             675                            -                             15                              

 NCR  Total 32           7,020                        5,715                        120                            286                            
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NIR  Himamaylan City 117091  Asuncion  Ramos ES  CITY OF HIMAMAYLAN 5th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

NIR  Himamaylan City 117095  Carmen ES  CITY OF HIMAMAYLAN 5th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

NIR  Himamaylan City 117107  Talaban ES  CITY OF HIMAMAYLAN 5th 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

NIR  Himamaylan City 117108  Manuel Yulo ES  CITY OF HIMAMAYLAN 5th 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

NIR  Himamaylan City 302587  Aguisan NHS  CITY OF HIMAMAYLAN 5th 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

NIR  Himamaylan City 302616
 Don Florencio Villafranca Memorial National 

High School 
 CITY OF HIMAMAYLAN 5th 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

NIR  Himamaylan City 302679  Raymundo Tongson NHS  CITY OF HIMAMAYLAN 5th 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

NIR  Kabankalan City 117841  Bino Elementary School  CITY OF KABANKALAN 6th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

NIR  Kabankalan City 117843  Lorenzo Zayco Elementary School  CITY OF KABANKALAN 6th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

NIR  Kabankalan City 117846  NOAC ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  CITY OF KABANKALAN 6th 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

NIR  Kabankalan City 117852  Tagukon Elementary School  CITY OF KABANKALAN 6th 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

NIR  Kabankalan City 117853  Tan-awan Elementary School  CITY OF KABANKALAN 6th 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

NIR  Kabankalan City 305893  Camingawan National High School  CITY OF KABANKALAN 6th 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

NIR  Kabankalan City 500589  Hinapunan Integrated School  CITY OF KABANKALAN 6th 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

NIR  La Carlota City 117635  Ferlou ES  LA CARLOTA CITY 4th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

NIR  Negros Occidental 116896  Bagacay ES  CALATRAVA 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

NIR  Negros Occidental 116909  R. Magsaysay MES  CALATRAVA 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

NIR  Negros Occidental 116910  Malanog ES  CALATRAVA 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                
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NIR  Negros Occidental 116911  Menchaca ES  CALATRAVA 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

NIR  Negros Occidental 116918  Calatrava II CES  CALATRAVA 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

NIR  Negros Occidental 116922  Harbort Elementary School  CALATRAVA 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

NIR  Negros Occidental 116934  Rufino Castellano Elem. School  CALATRAVA 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

NIR  Negros Occidental 116936  Spur-2 ES  CALATRAVA 1st 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

NIR  Negros Occidental 302586  Agpangi NHS  CALATRAVA 1st 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

NIR  Negros Occidental 305805  Paghumayan National High School  CALATRAVA 1st 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

NIR  Negros Occidental 117327  Bagong Silang ES  SALVADOR BENEDICTO 1st 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

NIR  Negros Occidental 117415  Stop Aguinaldo ES  TOBOSO 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

NIR  Negros Occidental 302658  Labilabi NHS  TOBOSO 1st 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

NIR  Negros Occidental 302693  Toboso NHS  TOBOSO 1st 1              -                             540                            -                             12                              

NIR  Negros Occidental 117255  Tortosa ES  MANAPLA 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

NIR  Negros Occidental 117380  Catabla Baybay ES  CITY OF TALISAY 3rd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

NIR  Negros Oriental 120034  Banban ES  AYUNGON 1st 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

NIR  Negros Oriental 120039  Carol-an Elementary School  AYUNGON 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

NIR  Negros Oriental 120049  Mabato Elementary School  AYUNGON 1st 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

NIR  Negros Oriental 120056  Tambo Elementary School  AYUNGON 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

NIR  Negros Oriental 120057  Tampocon I Elementary School  AYUNGON 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                
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NIR  Negros Oriental 303277  Mabato Provincial Community HS  AYUNGON 1st 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                

NIR  Negros Oriental 120173  Cabcaban Elementary School  BINDOY (PAYABON) 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

NIR  Negros Oriental 120186  Matobato ES  BINDOY (PAYABON) 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

 NIR  Total 39           6,075                        1,935                        120                            181                            



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION   Individual Learner Table & Chair Set

CY 2026 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND Teacher's Table & Chair Set

PROVISION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE - Engineered Bamboo

Region Division School ID School Name Municipality LD
 No. of 

Sites 

 Elem.                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 JHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 SHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 Teacher's Table & 

Chair Set 

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101329  Dulag Elementary School  BINMALEY 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101378  Magtaquing ES  BUGALLON 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101384  Angarian ES  BUGALLON 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101385  Bañaga ES  BUGALLON 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101393  Pangascasan ES  BUGALLON 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101473  BONGALON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  LABRADOR 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101511  Rosario ES  LINGAYEN (Capital) 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101611  Quetegan ES  MANGATAREM 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101612  Sapang ES  MANGATAREM 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101615  Umangan ES  MANGATAREM 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 300181  Cabayaoasan NHS  MANGATAREM 2nd 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 300231  Olo NHS  MANGATAREM 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 300243  Quetegan NHS  MANGATAREM 2nd 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101264  Bacnono ES  BAYAMBANG 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101268  Beleng Elementary School  BAYAMBANG 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101276  Maigpa ES  BAYAMBANG 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101308  Wawa Elementary School  BAYAMBANG 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 500603  A.P. Guevara Integrated School  BAYAMBANG 3rd 1              -                             -                             200                            5                                
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Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101419  Bued East ES  CALASIAO 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101555  Apaya ES  MALASIQUI 3rd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101556  Bakitiw ES  MALASIQUI 3rd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101559  Cabatling ES  MALASIQUI 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101560  Canan ES  MALASIQUI 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101565  J.C. Macaranas ES  MALASIQUI 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 300216  Lunec National High School  MALASIQUI 3rd 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 300220  Malasiqui NHS  MALASIQUI 3rd 1              -                             540                            -                             12                              

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 300228  Nalsian-Tomling National High School  MALASIQUI 3rd 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101623  Nilombot ES  MAPANDAN 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101624  Pias ES  MAPANDAN 3rd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101627  Torres ES  MAPANDAN 3rd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101631  East Central School  SANTA BARBARA 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  Pangasinan I, Lingayen 101632  Gueguesangen ES  SANTA BARBARA 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 101810  Buenlag ES  MANGALDAN 4th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 101812  Don Gregorio I. Magno ES  MANGALDAN 4th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 101816  Navaluan Elementary School  MANGALDAN 4th 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 101822  Maasin ES  MANGALDAN 4th 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                
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Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 101825  Nibaliw ES  MANGALDAN 4th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 101826  Pogo-Palua ES  MANGALDAN 4th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 101829  Talogtog ES  MANGALDAN 4th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 101830  Tebag ES  MANGALDAN 4th 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 101941  San Vicente ES  SAN JACINTO 4th 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 300348  San Jacinto National High School  SAN JACINTO 4th 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                

Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 101695  Anulid ES  ALCALA 5th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 101697  Bersamin ES  ALCALA 5th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 101700  Laoac ES  ALCALA 5th 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 101704  San Juan Elementary School  ALCALA 5th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 101706  San Pedro Ili ES  ALCALA 5th 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 101765  San Felipe ES  BINALONAN 5th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 101767  Sta. Maria ES  BINALONAN 5th 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region I  Pangasinan II, Binalonan 101776  Sumabnit ES  BINALONAN 5th 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

 Region I  Total 50           6,570                        1,395                        200                            182                            
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Region II  Isabela 103147  Cansan Elementary School  CABAGAN 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Isabela 103163  Ugad Elementary School  CABAGAN 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Isabela 300549  Divilacan National High School  DIVILACAN 1st 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region II  Isabela 103803  Dalena Elementary School  SAN PABLO 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region II  Isabela 103808  San Vicente Elementary School  SAN PABLO 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Isabela 300601  St. Paul Vocational and Industrial High School  SAN PABLO 1st 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region II  Isabela 103844  Buenavista Elementary School  SANTA MARIA 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region II  Isabela 155532  Calamagui North Elementary School  SANTA MARIA 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region II  Isabela 300603  Santa Maria High School  SANTA MARIA 1st 1              -                             855                            -                             19                              

Region II  Isabela 300604  Naganacan-Villabuena National High School  SANTA MARIA 1st 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region II  Isabela 103860  Bagutari Elementary School  SANTO TOMAS 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region II  Isabela 103861  Balelleng Elementary School  SANTO TOMAS 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region II  Isabela 103871  Sto. Tomas Central School  SANTO TOMAS 1st 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region II  Isabela 103878  Lanna Elementary School  TUMAUINI 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region II  Isabela 103880  Manuel R. Moldero, Sr. Elementary School  TUMAUINI 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Isabela 103884  Tumauini North Central School  TUMAUINI 1st 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region II  Isabela 103885  San Mateo Elementary School  TUMAUINI 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region II  Isabela 103886  Ugad Elementary School  TUMAUINI 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                
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Region II  Isabela 103898  Liwanag Elementary School  TUMAUINI 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region II  Isabela 103902  Sisim-Minanga Elemenatry School  TUMAUINI 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Isabela 103903  Tumauini South Central School  TUMAUINI 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region II  Isabela 501319  Lapogan Integrated School  TUMAUINI 1st 1              -                             -                             281                            7                                

Region II  Isabela 103102  Benito Soliven Central School  BENITO SOLIVEN 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Isabela 300503  Benito Soliven National High School  BENITO SOLIVEN 2nd 1              -                             405                            -                             9                                

Region II  Isabela 300546  Andabuen National High School  BENITO SOLIVEN 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region II  Isabela 103341  Dammao Elementary School  GAMU 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Isabela 103342  Furao Elementary School  GAMU 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Isabela 103345  Lenzon Elementary School  GAMU 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Isabela 103533  Villapaz Elementary School  NAGUILIAN 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region II  Isabela 306164  Palanan School of Agriculture and Trades  PALANAN 2nd 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region II  Isabela 103617  Bliss Elementary School  REINA MERCEDES 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Isabela 103745  Tappa Elementary School  SAN MARIANO 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Isabela 103749  Binatug Elementary School  SAN MARIANO 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Isabela 500011  Cadsalan Integrated School  SAN MARIANO 2nd 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region II  Isabela 500070  San Jose Integrated School  SAN MARIANO 2nd 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region II  Isabela 500501  San Isidro Integrated School  SAN MARIANO 2nd 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                
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Region II  Isabela 501675  Old San Mariano Integrated School  SAN MARIANO 2nd 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region II  Isabela 102988  Alicia North Central School  ALICIA 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region II  Isabela 102994  MH del Pilar Elementary School  ALICIA 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region II  Isabela 300576  Rizal Region National High School  ALICIA 3rd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region II  Isabela 103052  Angadanan Central School  ANGADANAN 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region II  Isabela 300501  Angadanan High School  ANGADANAN 3rd 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region II  Isabela 300506  Cadaloria High School  ANGADANAN 3rd 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

 Region II  Total 43           3,915                        2,700                        801                            167                            
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Region III  Pampanga 106158  Sapang Kawayan ES  MASANTOL 4th 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region III  Pampanga 106208  Saplad Elementary School  MINALIN 4th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region III  Pampanga 106211  Sto. Domingo ES  MINALIN 4th 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Pampanga 306939  BULAC HIGH SCHOOL  MINALIN 4th 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region III  Pampanga 306946  Anita G. Flores National High School  MINALIN 4th 1              -                             315                            -                             7                                

Region III  Pampanga 106240  San Carlos ES  SAN LUIS 4th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region III  Pampanga 106250  Sta. Monica ES  SAN LUIS 4th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region III  Pampanga 300918  San Isidro NHS (San Luis)  SAN LUIS 4th 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region III  Pampanga 300923
 San Juan-San Luis National High School Annex 

(San Carlos) 
 SAN LUIS 4th 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region III  Pampanga 306902
 San isidro National High School (San Jose 

Integrated) 
 SAN LUIS 4th 1              -                             315                            -                             7                                

Region III  Pampanga 106260  San Nicolas ES  SAN SIMON 4th 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Pampanga 300926  San Pedro NHS  SAN SIMON 4th 1              -                             585                            -                             13                              

Region III  Pampanga 106298  Moras Dela Paz ES  SANTO TOMAS 4th 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  San Fernando City 107186  Panipuan Elementary School  CITY OF SAN FERNANDO (Capital) 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  San Fernando City 163001  Dela Paz Sur Elementary School  CITY OF SAN FERNANDO (Capital) 3rd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  San Fernando City 500137  Nuestra Senora Del Pilar Integrated School  CITY OF SAN FERNANDO (Capital) 3rd 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region III  San Fernando City 500144  Telabastagan Integrated School  CITY OF SAN FERNANDO (Capital) 3rd 1              -                             -                             240                            6                                

Region III  San Fernando City 500146  Calulut Integrated School  CITY OF SAN FERNANDO (Capital) 3rd 1              -                             -                             320                            8                                
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Region III  San Fernando City 500977  San Pablo Integrated School  CITY OF SAN FERNANDO (Capital) 3rd 1              -                             -                             480                            12                              

Region III  San Fernando City 500980  Malpitic Integrated School  CITY OF SAN FERNANDO (Capital) 3rd 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region III  San Fernando City 502048  San Pedro Integrated School  CITY OF SAN FERNANDO (Capital) 3rd 1              -                             -                             400                            10                              

Region III  San Fernando City 502050  Del Rosario Integrated School  CITY OF SAN FERNANDO (Capital) 3rd 1              -                             -                             480                            12                              

Region III  San Jose City 105697  Encarnacion Subd. Elementary School  SAN JOSE CITY 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region III  San Jose City 105710  San Juan Elementary School  SAN JOSE CITY 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  San Jose City 105719  Camanacsacan Elementary School  SAN JOSE CITY 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region III  Tarlac City 106691  Matatalaib Bato ES  CITY OF TARLAC (Capital) 2nd 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region III  Tarlac City 106693  San Juan Bautista ES  CITY OF TARLAC (Capital) 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Tarlac City 106713  Banaba ES  CITY OF TARLAC (Capital) 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Tarlac City 106723  Sta. Cruz ES  CITY OF TARLAC (Capital) 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Tarlac City 106729  Asturias ES  CITY OF TARLAC (Capital) 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Tarlac City 106732  Bantog ES  CITY OF TARLAC (Capital) 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Tarlac City 106738  Cutcut II ES  CITY OF TARLAC (Capital) 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Tarlac City 106740  Lourdes ES  CITY OF TARLAC (Capital) 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Tarlac City 106753  Bagong Barrio Elementary School  CITY OF TARLAC (Capital) 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region III  Tarlac City 106759  Pag-Asa ES  CITY OF TARLAC (Capital) 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region III  Tarlac City 106773  Tibag ES  CITY OF TARLAC (Capital) 2nd 1              630                            -                             -                             14                              



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION   Individual Learner Table & Chair Set

CY 2026 BASIC EDUCATIONAL FACILITIES FUND Teacher's Table & Chair Set

PROVISION OF SCHOOL FURNITURE - Engineered Bamboo

Region Division School ID School Name Municipality LD
 No. of 

Sites 

 Elem.                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 JHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 SHS                                                                         

Individual Learner 

Table & Chair Set 

 Teacher's Table & 

Chair Set 

Region III  Tarlac City 300960  Central Azucarera de Tarlac NHS Main  CITY OF TARLAC (Capital) 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

 Region III  Total 37           3,510                        1,755                        2,160                        171                            
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Region IV-A  Rizal 109453  Niogan Elementary School  PILILLA 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region IV-A  Rizal 301456
 Tanay Sampaloc Integrated National High 

School 
 TANAY 2nd 1              -                             450                            -                             10                              

Region IV-A  Rizal 308117  Marciana P. Catolos  National High School  TANAY 2nd 1              -                             360                            -                             8                                

Region IV-A  Rizal 308138  Tanay West National High School  TANAY 2nd 1              -                             360                            -                             8                                

Region IV-A  Rizal 109344  Abuyod Elementary School  TERESA 2nd 1              630                            -                             -                             14                              

Region IV-A  Rizal 109346  Bagumbayan Elementary School  TERESA 2nd 1              450                            -                             -                             10                              

Region IV-A  Rizal 109355  Prinza Elementary School  TERESA 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IV-A  Rizal 165513
 Quiterio San Jose Elementary School - Sitio 

Ibabaw Annex 
 TERESA 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region IV-A  Rizal 308103  Abuyod National High School  TERESA 2nd 1              -                             495                            -                             11                              

Region IV-A  Rizal 109482  Banaba Elementary School  SAN MATEO 3rd 1              450                            -                             -                             10                              

Region IV-A  Rizal 109485  Doña Pepeng Elementary School  SAN MATEO 3rd 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region IV-A  Rizal 109491  Malanday Elementary School  SAN MATEO 3rd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region IV-A  Rizal 165504  Patiis Elementary School  SAN MATEO 3rd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-A  Rizal 301462  Silangan National High School  SAN MATEO 3rd 1              -                             405                            -                             9                                

Region IV-A  Rizal 342563  San Mateo Senior High School  SAN MATEO 3rd 1              -                             405                            -                             9                                

Region IV-A  Rizal 109461  Amityville Elementary School  RODRIGUEZ (MONTALBAN) 4th 1              540                            -                             -                             12                              

Region IV-A  Rizal 109476  Rodriguez Heights ES  RODRIGUEZ (MONTALBAN) 4th 1              585                            -                             -                             13                              

Region IV-A  Rizal 301451  Montalban Heights National High School  RODRIGUEZ (MONTALBAN) 4th 1              -                             585                            -                             13                              
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Region IV-A  Rizal 308122  Manggahan National High School  RODRIGUEZ (MONTALBAN) 4th 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region IV-A  Rizal 308135  Southville 8C National High School  RODRIGUEZ (MONTALBAN) 4th 1              -                             630                            -                             14                              

Region IV-A  Rizal 342567  Southville 8B Senior High School  RODRIGUEZ (MONTALBAN) 4th 1              -                             360                            -                             8                                

Region IV-A  San Pablo City 109768  Del Remedio Elementary School  SAN PABLO CITY 3rd 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region IV-A  San Pablo City 109778  Bagong Lipunan Elementary School  SAN PABLO CITY 3rd 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region IV-A  San Pablo City 109797  San Gregorio Elementary School  SAN PABLO CITY 3rd 1              495                            -                             -                             11                              

Region IV-A  San Pablo City 109801  San Vicente Elementary School  SAN PABLO CITY 3rd 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region IV-A  San Pablo City 301505
 Col. Lauro D. Dizon Memorial Integrated High 

School 
 SAN PABLO CITY 3rd 1              -                             585                            -                             13                              

Region IV-A  San Pedro City 108423  Landayan ES  SAN PEDRO 1st 1              540                            -                             -                             12                              

Region IV-A  San Pedro City 307908  Cuyab Integrated National High School  SAN PEDRO 1st 1              -                             585                            -                             13                              

Region IV-A  Tanauan City 321603  Janopol Oriental National High School  CITY OF TANAUAN 3rd 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                

Region IV-A  Tanauan City 500867  Ulango Integrated School  CITY OF TANAUAN 3rd 1              -                             -                             280                            7                                

 Region IV-A  Total 30           6,435                        5,670                        280                            276                            
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Region IV-B  Occidental Mindoro 110299  G.E. Ramirez Memorial School  SAN JOSE Lone 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region IV-B  Occidental Mindoro 110305  Mapaya I ES  SAN JOSE Lone 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region IV-B  Occidental Mindoro 110308  Mapaya III ES - Boundary  SAN JOSE Lone 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IV-B  Occidental Mindoro 110315  Yaw-Yawi I  ES  SAN JOSE Lone 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region IV-B  Occidental Mindoro 110193  Ulanguan Min. Sch.  SANTA CRUZ Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Oriental Mindoro 110328  Dulangan II ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  BACO 1st 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region IV-B  Oriental Mindoro 309011  Rufino Asi National High School  BACO 1st 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Oriental Mindoro 110539  Juan Luna MES  NAUJAN 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Oriental Mindoro 110624  Tabinay ES  PUERTO GALERA 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IV-B  Oriental Mindoro 110652  Bigaan ES  SAN TEODORO 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Oriental Mindoro 110660  Saclag Settlement Farm School  SAN TEODORO 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Oriental Mindoro 110691  Bethel Elementary School  VICTORIA 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Oriental Mindoro 110363  Policarpio Hernandez MES  BANSUD 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Oriental Mindoro 110366  Salcedo ES  BANSUD 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region IV-B  Oriental Mindoro 110369  Villapagasa ES  BANSUD 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IV-B  Oriental Mindoro 309027  Felimon M. Salcedo Sr. MNHS  BANSUD 2nd 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region IV-B  Oriental Mindoro 110406  Tomas Villanueva MS  BONGABONG 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Oriental Mindoro 110416  Cambunang ES  BULALACAO (SAN PEDRO) 2nd 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                
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Region IV-B  Oriental Mindoro 170006  Campaasan ES  BULALACAO (SAN PEDRO) 2nd 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region IV-B  Oriental Mindoro 170028  Waring ES  BULALACAO (SAN PEDRO) 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Oriental Mindoro 110446  Malamig ES  GLORIA 2nd 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region IV-B  Oriental Mindoro 110459  Don B. Del Mundo MS  MANSALAY 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Oriental Mindoro 110463  Macario A. Sandoval ES  MANSALAY 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Oriental Mindoro 110466  Cagulong ES  MANSALAY 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region IV-B  Oriental Mindoro 110480  Teresita ES  MANSALAY 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Oriental Mindoro 301631  Fe del Mundo NHS  MANSALAY 2nd 1              -                             405                            -                             9                                

Region IV-B  Oriental Mindoro 301638  Manaul National High School  MANSALAY 2nd 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                

Region IV-B  Oriental Mindoro 110561  Natividad De Joya MS  PINAMALAYAN 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IV-B  Oriental Mindoro 110562  Papandayan ES  PINAMALAYAN 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IV-B  Oriental Mindoro 170019  Wawa ES  PINAMALAYAN 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IV-B  Oriental Mindoro 110644  San Mariano ES  ROXAS 2nd 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 110741  Algeciras Elementry School  AGUTAYA 1st 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region IV-B  Palawan 110757  Calandagan Elementary School  ARACELI 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

 Region IV-B  Total 33           6,840                        1,080                        -                             176                            
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Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125619  Jose R. Rapadas Sr. Elementary School  IPIL 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125623  Jesus Lauron Elementary School  IPIL 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125624  Maasin Elementary School  IPIL 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125625
 Habib Moin Anduhol Memorial Elementary 

School 
 IPIL 2nd 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125627  Moreno Tadeo Memorial Elementary School  IPIL 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125628  Pangi Elementary School  IPIL 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125630  Suclema Elementary School  IPIL 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125634  Upper Pangi Elementary School  IPIL 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 303854  Zamboanga Sibugay National High School  IPIL 2nd 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 314313  Magdaup National High School  IPIL 2nd 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125636  Cainglet Primary School  KABASALAN 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125648  Lumbayao Elementary School  KABASALAN 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125649  Nazareth Elementary School  KABASALAN 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125664  Timuay Danda Elementary School  KABASALAN 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 196518  Kabasalan SPED School  KABASALAN 2nd 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 303840  Kabasalan Science & Technology High School  KABASALAN 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125715  Crossing Sta. Clara Elementary School  NAGA 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125718  Kaliantana Elementary School  NAGA 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                
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Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125722  Pisaan Elementary School  NAGA 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 302764  Sandayong National High School  NAGA 2nd 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 303863  Sulo National High School  NAGA 2nd 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125783  Calula Elementary School  ROSELLER LIM 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125786  Guinabucan Elementary School  ROSELLER LIM 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125791  Magsaysay Elementary School  ROSELLER LIM 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125796  Palmera Elementary School  ROSELLER LIM 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125806  Balansag Elementary School  ROSELLER LIM 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125809  Tupilac Elementary School  ROSELLER LIM 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 303867  Malubal National High School  ROSELLER LIM 2nd 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 303868  San Fernandino NHS  ROSELLER LIM 2nd 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 314309  Gango National High School  ROSELLER LIM 2nd 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125815  Batu Elementary School  SIAY 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125821  Isidro Miranda Memorial Elementary School  SIAY 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125833  Paruk Elementary School  SIAY 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125839  Siloh Elementary School  SIAY 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 303843  Laih-Batu National High School  SIAY 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 303864  Siay National High School  SIAY 2nd 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                
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Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 314316  Camanga National High School  SIAY 2nd 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125859  Camanga Elementary School  TITAY 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125860  Culasian Elementary School  TITAY 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125861  Salip T. Hasim Elementary School  TITAY 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125862  Dalisay Elementary School  TITAY 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125873  Namnama Elementary School  TITAY 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125874  New Canaan Elementary School  TITAY 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125876  Poblacion Muslim Elementary School  TITAY 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125878  San Antonio Elementary School  TITAY 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125880  Santa Fe Elementary School  TITAY 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125883  Titay Valley Elementary School  TITAY 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125884  Tugop Elementary School  TITAY 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 196506  Pinili Elementary School  TITAY 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 303860  San Antonio National High School  TITAY 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 314324  Kitabog National High School  TITAY 2nd 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125895  Looc Labuan Elementary School  TUNGAWAN 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125900  San Vicente Elementary School  TUNGAWAN 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125903  Calon Elementary School  TUNGAWAN 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                
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Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 125904  Tigbanuang Elementary School  TUNGAWAN 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region IX  Zamboanga Sibugay 314304  Sisay National High School  TUNGAWAN 2nd 1              -                             90                              -                             2                                

 Region IX  Total 56           5,850                        2,205                        -                             179                            
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Region V  Masbate 113614  Rizal Elemenatry School  DIMASALANG 3rd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Masbate 302123  Buracan National High School  DIMASALANG 3rd 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                

Region V  Masbate 501841  Villa Integrated School  ESPERANZA 3rd 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region V  Masbate 113842  Celera-Inocencio Central School  PLACER 3rd 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region V  Masbate 113851  Felifranco R. Avenido Sr. Mem. ES  PLACER 3rd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region V  Masbate 302170  San Ramon National High School  USON 3rd 1              -                             360                            -                             8                                

Region V  Masbate 502116  Morocborocan IS  USON 3rd 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region V  Sorsogon 114083  Casiguran CS  CASIGURAN 1st 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region V  Sorsogon 114098  Trece Martires ES  CASIGURAN 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Sorsogon 114102  Castilla East CS  CASTILLA 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region V  Sorsogon 114109  Milagrosa Elementary School  CASTILLA 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Sorsogon 114111  Oras Elementary School  CASTILLA 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Sorsogon 114115  San Rafael ES  CASTILLA 1st 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region V  Sorsogon 114128  Miluya ES  CASTILLA 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Sorsogon 302226  Mayon National High School  CASTILLA 1st 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region V  Sorsogon 114177  Sibago Elementary School  DONSOL 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Sorsogon 302204  Donsol National Comprehensive High School  DONSOL 1st 1              -                             405                            -                             9                                

Region V  Sorsogon 302206
 Donsol National Comprehensive High School - 

Sta. Cruz Extension High School 
 DONSOL 1st 1              -                             315                            -                             7                                
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Region V  Sorsogon 302207  Donsol Vocational High School  DONSOL 1st 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region V  Sorsogon 114299  Siuton ES  MAGALLANES 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Sorsogon 302243  Siuton National High School  MAGALLANES 1st 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region V  Sorsogon 114336  Abas ES  PILAR 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Sorsogon 114338  Banuyo ES  PILAR 1st 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region V  Sorsogon 114360  San Rafael ES  PILAR 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Sorsogon 114366  Cabiguan ES  PILAR 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Sorsogon 302180  Bayasong National High School  PILAR 1st 1              -                             405                            -                             9                                

Region V  Sorsogon 302248  Tingco National High School  PILAR 1st 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region V  Sorsogon 114015  J.P. Laurel ES  BULAN 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Sorsogon 114017  Lahong ES  BULAN 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region V  Sorsogon 114020  Monte Calvario E/S  BULAN 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Sorsogon 114022  Nasuje ES  BULAN 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Sorsogon 114027  San Francisco ES  BULAN 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Sorsogon 114038  G. Del Pilar ES  BULAN 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region V  Sorsogon 114047  QUEZON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  BULAN 2nd 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region V  Sorsogon 114196  Ogao ES  GUBAT 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Sorsogon 302215  Irosin North National High School  IROSIN 2nd 1              -                             270                            -                             6                                
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Region V  Sorsogon 114251  Bacolod ES  JUBAN 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region V  Sorsogon 114252  Biriran Elementary School  JUBAN 2nd 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region V  Sorsogon 114258  Cogon ES  JUBAN 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Sorsogon 114259  Embarcadero ES  JUBAN 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Sorsogon 310003  Guruyan High School  JUBAN 2nd 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region V  Sorsogon 114305  Bon-ot (Big) ES  MATNOG 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region V  Sorsogon 302246  Sua High School, Matnog  MATNOG 2nd 1              -                             360                            -                             8                                

Region V  Sorsogon 502289  Calintaan Integrated School  MATNOG 2nd 1              -                             -                             200                            5                                

Region V  Sorsogon 114393  Gogon ES  PRIETO DIAZ 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Sorsogon 114411  Salvacion ES  SANTA MAGDALENA 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region V  Sorsogon 114415  Sta. Magdalena CS  SANTA MAGDALENA 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

 Region V  Total 47           7,200                        3,510                        520                            251                            
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Region VI  Aklan 114638  Lupo Elementary School  ALTAVAS 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Aklan 114657  Agbanawan PS  BANGA 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Aklan 114658  Bacan Elementary School  BANGA 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Aklan 114755  Estancia ES  KALIBO (Capital) 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Aklan 114756  Kalibo I ES  KALIBO (Capital) 1st 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region VI  Aklan 114759  Mobo ES  KALIBO (Capital) 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VI  Aklan 310617  Alfonso XII NHS  LIBACAO 1st 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region VI  Aklan 114816  Madalag ES  MADALAG 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VI  Aklan 302316
 Loreto N. Nedic National High School 

(Alaminos NHS) 
 MADALAG 1st 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region VI  Aklan 302322  Naisud NHS  IBAJAY 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region VI  Aklan 302329  Ondoy National High School  IBAJAY 2nd 1              -                             315                            -                             7                                

Region VI  Aklan 114834  Calangcang ES  MAKATO 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Aklan 114866  Malinao ES  MALINAO 2nd 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region VI  Aklan 114870  Rosario ES  MALINAO 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VI  Aklan 302296  Ciriaco L. Icamina, Sr. NHS  MALINAO 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region VI  Antique 302379  Southern Bugasong NHS  BUGASONG Lone 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region VI  Antique 115004  Bacong ES  CALUYA Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Antique 115007  Caluya Central School  CALUYA Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                
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Region VI  Antique 115093  Mapatag ES  HAMTIC Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Antique 115094  Moscoso-Rios CS  HAMTIC Lone 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region VI  Antique 302366  Moscoso-Rios NHS  HAMTIC Lone 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region VI  Antique 302365  Mag-aba National High School  PANDAN Lone 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region VI  Antique 115179  Col. Ruperto Abellon Sr. MS  PATNONGON Lone 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VI  Antique 115218  Delegate Angel Salazar Jr. MS  SAN JOSE (Capital) Lone 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VI  Antique 115233  Tubudan Cansadan ES  SAN JOSE (Capital) Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Antique 302381  Sta. Justa National High School  TIBIAO Lone 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region VI  Antique 310702  Tario Lim National Memorial High School  TIBIAO Lone 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region VI  Antique 302353  Diclum National High School  TOBIAS FORNIER (DAO) Lone 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region VI  Antique 115405  Pandanan ES  VALDERRAMA Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Capiz 115574  Salgan ES  MA-AYON 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Capiz 302414  MALONOY NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL  DAO 2nd 1              -                             360                            -                             8                                

Region VI  Capiz 115487  Lawa-an Elementary School  DUMARAO 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Capiz 115505  Catalino Andrada MS  IVISAN 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VI  Capiz 302397  DAVID MOISES MEMORIAL HIGH SCHOOL  MAMBUSAO 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region VI  Capiz 115729  Angkin ES  SAPI-AN 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Capiz 115738  Dapdapan ES  SAPI-AN 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                
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Region VI  Capiz 310810  Ishmael B. Orillos Farm School  SAPI-AN 2nd 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region VI  Guimaras 115836  Avila Elementary School  BUENAVISTA Lone 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region VI  Guimaras 115841  Piña Elementary School  BUENAVISTA Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Guimaras 115842  San Isidro Elementary School  BUENAVISTA Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VI  Guimaras 115843  San Roque-Tastasan Elementary School  BUENAVISTA Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VI  Guimaras 115860  Alaguisoc Elementary School  JORDAN (Capital) Lone 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

 Region VI  Total 42           5,220                        2,610                        -                             174                            
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Region VII  Cebu 303098  Santander NHS  SANTANDER 2nd 1              -                             315                            -                             7                                

Region VII  Cebu 118901  Angilan Elementary School  ALOGUINSAN 3rd 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region VII  Cebu 118903  Bojo ES  ALOGUINSAN 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VII  Cebu 118968  Bairan ES  ASTURIAS 3rd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VII  Cebu 118984  Owak ES  ASTURIAS 3rd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VII  Cebu 118986  San Isidro ES  ASTURIAS 3rd 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region VII  Cebu 118988  Sta. Lucia ES  ASTURIAS 3rd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VII  Cebu 119031  Arpili Elementary School  BALAMBAN 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VII  Cebu 119033  Buanoy Central ES  BALAMBAN 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VII  Cebu 302948  Lamesa National High School  BALAMBAN 3rd 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region VII  Cebu 119072  Balao ES  BARILI 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VII  Cebu 119080  Lamak ES  BARILI 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VII  Cebu 119081  Loyo ES  BARILI 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VII  Cebu 119101  Patupat ES  BARILI 3rd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region VII  Cebu 119102  Sayaw ES  BARILI 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VII  Cebu 303045  Federico & Soledad Villaflor  MNHS  BARILI 3rd 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region VII  Cebu 119557  Camugao ES  PINAMUNGAHAN 3rd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VII  Cebu 119565  Pandacan Elementary School  PINAMUNGAHAN 3rd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                
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Region VII  Cebu 119572  Tajao Central School  PINAMUNGAHAN 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VII  Cebu 119819  Putat ES  TUBURAN 3rd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VII  Cebu 303061  Tuburan National High School  TUBURAN 3rd 1              -                             360                            -                             8                                

Region VII  Cebu 119050  Doong ES  BANTAYAN 4th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VII  Cebu 119058  Sungko ES  BANTAYAN 4th 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VII  Cebu 119064  Kabac ES  BANTAYAN 4th 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region VII  Cebu 119274  Paypay ES  DAANBANTAYAN 4th 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VII  Cebu 119284  Maya ES  DAANBANTAYAN 4th 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VII  Cebu 119287  Tagasa ES  DAANBANTAYAN 4th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VII  Cebu 119290  Tominjao Elementary School  DAANBANTAYAN 4th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VII  Cebu 302924  Bakhawan National High School  DAANBANTAYAN 4th 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region VII  Cebu 302964  Tapilon National High School  DAANBANTAYAN 4th 1              -                             360                            -                             8                                

Region VII  Cebu 302976  Carnaza NHS  DAANBANTAYAN 4th 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region VII  Cebu 119463  Kawit ES  MEDELLIN 4th 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region VII  Cebu 119661  Dapdap ES  SAN REMIGIO 4th 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region VII  Cebu 119681  San Miguel ES  SAN REMIGIO 4th 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region VII  Cebu 303001  Dapdap NHS, San Remigio  SAN REMIGIO 4th 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region VII  Cebu 303086  San Miguel NHS  SAN REMIGIO 4th 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                
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Region VII  Cebu 303087  San Remegio NHS  SAN REMIGIO 4th 1              -                             405                            -                             9                                

Region VII  Cebu 119695  Talisay ES  SANTA FE 4th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VII  Cebu 119757  Mabuli ES  TABOGON 4th 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

 Region VII  Total 39           6,300                        2,610                        -                             198                            
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Region VIII  Leyte 121527  Julita Central School  JULITA 2nd 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121584  Sta. Ana Elementary School  LA PAZ 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121624  F. C. Baranda Elementary School  MACARTHUR 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121625  Palale Elementary School  MACARTHUR 2nd 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121706  Mabini Elementary School  MAYORGA 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121709  San Roque Elementary School  MAYORGA 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121825  Pastrana Central School  PASTRANA 2nd 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121907  Amandangay Elementary School  TABONTABON 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121917  Tabontabon Central School  TABONTABON 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121216  Jubay Elementary School  CALUBIAN 3rd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121225  Gutosan Elementary School  CALUBIAN 3rd 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121598  Libas Elementary School  LEYTE 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121600  Macupa Central School  LEYTE 3rd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VIII  Leyte 303390  Leyte National High School  LEYTE 3rd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121832  Bunacan Elementary School  SAN ISIDRO 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121890  Omaganhan Elementary School  TABANGO 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121893  Tabango North Central Sschool  TABANGO 3rd 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121894  Tabing Elementary School  TABANGO 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                
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Region VIII  Leyte 121900  Gibacungan Elementary School  TABANGO 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121904  Tabayla Elementary School  TABANGO 3rd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121906  Ybanez Memorial Elementary School  TABANGO 3rd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121964  Cagnocot Elementary School  VILLABA 3rd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121969  Iligay Elementary School  VILLABA 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121975  Tabunoc Elementary School  VILLABA 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121977  Balite Elementary School  VILLABA 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121004  Tinag-an Elementary School  ALBUERA 4th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121442  Honan Elementary School  ISABEL 4th 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121446  Matlang Elementary School  ISABEL 4th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121449  Relocation Elementary School  ISABEL 4th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121453  Tubod Elementary School  ISABEL 4th 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121536  Don Felipe Elementary School  KANANGA 4th 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121537  Hiloctogan Elementary School  KANANGA 4th 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region VIII  Leyte 121538  Kananga Central School  KANANGA 4th 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

 Region VIII  Total 33           6,390                        135                            -                             145                            
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Region X  Bukidnon 126275  NICDAO ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  BAUNGON 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126276  Patpat Elementary School  BAUNGON 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126277  Pualas ES  BAUNGON 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Bukidnon 501627  Salimbalan Integrated School  BAUNGON 1st 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126515  Camp 9 ES  LIBONA 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126518  Dalag-Ayan ES  LIBONA 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126524  Libona CS  LIBONA 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126528  Pongol ES  LIBONA 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region X  Bukidnon 501567  Sil-ipon Integrated School  LIBONA 1st 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126607  Mindagat ES  MALITBOG 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126634  Lunucan ES  MANOLO FORTICH 1st 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126643  San Miguel ES  MANOLO FORTICH 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126646  Sto. Nino ES  MANOLO FORTICH 1st 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region X  Bukidnon 303983  Sankanan NHS  MANOLO FORTICH 1st 1              -                             360                            -                             8                                

Region X  Bukidnon 305736  Maluko National High School  MANOLO FORTICH 1st 1              -                             315                            -                             7                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126791  San Vicente ES  SUMILAO 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Bukidnon 303986  Sumilao NHS  SUMILAO 1st 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region X  Bukidnon 314903  San Vicente National High School  SUMILAO 1st 1              -                             315                            -                             7                                
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Region X  Bukidnon 126797  Cacaon Elementary School  TALAKAG 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126798  Colawingon ES  TALAKAG 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126802  Dominorog ES  TALAKAG 1st 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126283  Cabulohan ES  CABANGLASAN 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126284  Cananga-an ES  CABANGLASAN 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126285  Capinonan Elementary School  CABANGLASAN 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126286  Crossing Mandaing ES  CABANGLASAN 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126297  Manggaod ES  CABANGLASAN 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126305  Cabanglasan CES  CABANGLASAN 2nd 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region X  Bukidnon 305732  Capinonan National High School  CABANGLASAN 2nd 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region X  Bukidnon 500890  Iba Integrated School  CABANGLASAN 2nd 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126372  Capitan Bayong ES  IMPASUG-ONG 2nd 1              405                            -                             -                             9                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126789  San Juan ES  IMPASUG-ONG 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region X  Bukidnon 500679  Kibenton IS  IMPASUG-ONG 2nd 1              -                             -                             320                            8                                

Region X  Bukidnon 501643  Bulonay Integrated School  IMPASUG-ONG 2nd 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126496  Alanib CES  LANTAPAN 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126509  Old Kibangay ES  LANTAPAN 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126748  Cabuling ES  SAN FERNANDO 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                
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Region X  Bukidnon 126749  Candelaria ES  SAN FERNANDO 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126761  Mabuhay ES  SAN FERNANDO 2nd 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126763  Magkalungay ES  SAN FERNANDO 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126768  Nakabuklad ES  SAN FERNANDO 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126772  Sacramento Valley ES  SAN FERNANDO 2nd 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126776  Tigua ES  SAN FERNANDO 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Bukidnon 199526  Dao ES  SAN FERNANDO 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region X  Bukidnon 502257  Salumayag Tigwahanon Integrated School  SAN FERNANDO 2nd 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126321  Pocopoco ES  DAMULOG 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126324  Tangkulan ES  DAMULOG 3rd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126330  Kianggat ES  DANGCAGAN 3rd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126332  Mac Arthur ES  DANGCAGAN 3rd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126333  Miaray Elementary School  DANGCAGAN 3rd 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126350  Kiara ES  DON CARLOS 3rd 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126353  Manlamonay ES  DON CARLOS 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126358  New Visayas ES  DON CARLOS 3rd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region X  Bukidnon 126449  Old Kibawe ES  KIBAWE 3rd 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

 Region X  Total 53           8,595                        1,395                        1,080                        249                            
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Region XI  Davao De Oro 128552  Napnapan ES  PANTUKAN 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 128560  Tagdangua ES  PANTUKAN 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 300588  Boringot National High School  PANTUKAN 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao De Oro 501367  Gumayan Integrated School  PANTUKAN 2nd 1              -                             -                             160                            4                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 128572  Canatan Elementary School  ASUNCION (SAUG) 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 128593  San Vicente ES  ASUNCION (SAUG) 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 128647  Aninipot ES  KAPALONG 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 128650  Dugayan ES  KAPALONG 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 128651  Domingo B. Hain Elementary School  KAPALONG 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 128665  Pandulian Elementary School  KAPALONG 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 128678  Pag-asa ES  KAPALONG 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 128680  Semong ES  KAPALONG 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 128681  Tiburcia ES  KAPALONG 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 137013  Moling Elementary School  KAPALONG 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 204511  Banualay Elementary School  KAPALONG 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 204520  Clementa F. Royo Elementary School  KAPALONG 1st 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 204524  Luno-Luno Primary School  KAPALONG 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 204533
 Dr. Vislumino Y. Tamondong Elementary 

School 
 KAPALONG 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                
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Region XI  Davao del Norte 301775  Benigno Q. Martir NHS  KAPALONG 1st 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 500847  Gupitan Integrated School  KAPALONG 1st 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 501763  Langan Integrated School  KAPALONG 1st 1              -                             -                             80                              2                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 128709  Limbaan ES  NEW CORELLA 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 128711  Mambing ES  NEW CORELLA 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 128723  Sta. Fe ES  NEW CORELLA 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 128724  STO. NIÑO ES  NEW CORELLA 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 304249  Mesaoy NHS  NEW CORELLA 1st 1              -                             315                            -                             7                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 128649  Datu Balong ES  SAN ISIDRO 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 128801  Dagohoy Elementary School  TALAINGOD 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 128807  Sto. Niño CES  TALAINGOD 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 204519  Milyong Elementary School  TALAINGOD 1st 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 315905  Dagohoy National High School  TALAINGOD 1st 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 500448  Nasilaban Integrated School  TALAINGOD 1st 1              -                             -                             80                              2                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 500449  Butay Integrated School  TALAINGOD 1st 1              -                             -                             120                            3                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 128619  East Cabayangan ES  BRAULIO E. DUJALI 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 128623  Tanglaw ES  BRAULIO E. DUJALI 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 128629  Cebulano ES  CARMEN 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                
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Region XI  Davao del Norte 128638  Salvacion ES  CARMEN 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 128642  Tibulao ES  CARMEN 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 128744  Balisong ES  SANTO TOMAS 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 128750  La Libertad ES  SANTO TOMAS 2nd 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 128761  New Katipunan ES  SANTO TOMAS 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 128763  San Isidro ES  SANTO TOMAS 2nd 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 128767  Tulalian Elementary  SANTO TOMAS 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region XI  Davao del Norte 304237  Kimamon National High School  SANTO TOMAS 2nd 1              -                             360                            -                             8                                

Region XI  Davao del Sur 128810  Balagonon Elementary School  BANSALAN Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XI  Davao del Sur 128814  Buenavista Elementary School  BANSALAN Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XI  Davao del Sur 128815  Mabuhay Elementary School  BANSALAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao del Sur 128819  Rizal Elementary School  BANSALAN Lone 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region XI  Davao del Sur 128820  Sibayan Elementary School  BANSALAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao del Sur 128822  Union Elementary School  BANSALAN Lone 1              90                              -                             -                             2                                

Region XI  Davao del Sur 128825  Anonang Elementary School  BANSALAN Lone 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XI  Davao del Sur 128831  Libertad Elementary School  BANSALAN Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

 Region XI  Total 52           5,715                        1,080                        560                            165                            
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Region XII  General Santos City 131312  Lozano Elementary School 
 GENERAL SANTOS CITY 

(DADIANGAS) 
Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  General Santos City 210006  Bagong Silang Elementary School 
 GENERAL SANTOS CITY 

(DADIANGAS) 
Lone 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  Kidapawan City 131348  Mateo Elementary School  CITY OF KIDAPAWAN (Capital) 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XII  Kidapawan City 131354  Mateo Olodin Memorial Elementary School  CITY OF KIDAPAWAN (Capital) 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  Kidapawan City 131363  Amazion Elementary School  CITY OF KIDAPAWAN (Capital) 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XII  Kidapawan City 131365  Gayola ES  CITY OF KIDAPAWAN (Capital) 2nd 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XII  Kidapawan City 304660  Perez National High School  CITY OF KIDAPAWAN (Capital) 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region XII  Kidapawan City 304663  Kalaisan National High School  CITY OF KIDAPAWAN (Capital) 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region XII  Kidapawan City 305749  LANAO NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL  CITY OF KIDAPAWAN (Capital) 2nd 1              -                             135                            -                             3                                

Region XII  Koronadal City 131379  Marbel 4 ES  CITY OF KORONADAL (Capital) 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  Koronadal City 131387  Caloocan ES  CITY OF KORONADAL (Capital) 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  Koronadal City 131400  Sto. Nino ES  CITY OF KORONADAL (Capital) 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region XII  Koronadal City 131401  Bacongco (San Isidro) ES  CITY OF KORONADAL (Capital) 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region XII  Koronadal City 131413  Salkan ES  CITY OF KORONADAL (Capital) 2nd 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  Koronadal City 131414  Flaviano T. Deocampo, Sr. Elementary School  CITY OF KORONADAL (Capital) 2nd 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region XII  Koronadal City 317202  Saravia NHS  CITY OF KORONADAL (Capital) 2nd 1              -                             315                            -                             7                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 129829  Maracabac Elementary School  ALAMADA 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 129836  Barangiran ES  ALAMADA 1st 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                
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Region XII  North Cotabato 129838  Dulao ES  ALAMADA 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 207548  Pidatan ES  ALAMADA 1st 1              180                            -                             -                             4                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 129867  New Leon ES  ALEOSAN 1st 1              270                            -                             -                             6                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 129868  PAGANGAN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL  ALEOSAN 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 129871  Sta. Cruz Elementary School  ALEOSAN 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 130184  Kimagango Central Elementary School  MIDSAYAP 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 130216  Macasendeg ES  MIDSAYAP 1st 1              315                            -                             -                             7                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 304410  Agriculture High School  MIDSAYAP 1st 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 304417  Arizona HS  MIDSAYAP 1st 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 304491  Patindeguen HS  MIDSAYAP 1st 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 304516  Villarica High School  MIDSAYAP 1st 1              -                             225                            -                             5                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 316542  ELPIDIO M SINGCO NATIONAL HIGH SCHOOL  MIDSAYAP 1st 1              -                             180                            -                             4                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 130303  Balabak ES  PIKIT 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 130307  Dalingaoen ES  PIKIT 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 130314  Sultan Mem. ES  PIKIT 1st 1              360                            -                             -                             8                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 130319  Bulod ES  PIKIT 1st 1              135                            -                             -                             3                                

Region XII  North Cotabato 130345  Mapagkaya Elementary School  PIKIT 1st 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                
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Region XII  North Cotabato 130120  Malabuan ES  MAKILALA 2nd 1              225                            -                             -                             5                                

 Region XII  Total 36           5,445                        1,755                        -                             160                            


